IREh# A RLE(FE3R12) /Drive steering system (FE3R12)

EENE /SN Name P Mo  &vE/Remark

1 920900100050 | Motor (DC) L) 1

2 910200200062 |Screw GB70.1 M8x45-8.8 1247 GB70.1-M8x45-8.8 4

3 910400500006 |Spring washer GB93-8 L GB93-8 11

4 910400100006 [The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV T #fGB97.1-8-200HV 10

5 910100300055 |Bolt GB5783 M12x55-8.8 1 #£GB5783-M12x55-8.8 6

6 271514021002 |Pad (steering motor) e G L 1

7 910400500008 [Spring washer GB93-12 L GB93-12 2

8 910400100008 [The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV | J-#[EGB97.1-12-200HV 1

9 910200200059 |Screw GB70.1 M8x30-8.8 1547 GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 7

10 920200400011 |[Approach switch fi4-m12-on6l-170 P I KFi4-G12-ON6L 1

11 271514020005 |Steering pinion e N 1

12 271514021003 [Gasket phi phi x 28 9 x2 HE 928X p9IX2 1
13 A Electromagnetic brake HL R 5 2% 1 J%%%/Optional

14 920900100079 |Motor(AC) HUL(ZE ) IXQ 1

15 271532511001 |The encoder G 1 25 (WNHE A 20D 1

16 910100100071 |Bolt GB5782 M16x55-8.8 1242 GB5782-M16x55-8.8 4

17 910400500010 [Spring washer GB93-16 L GB93-16 4

18 910400100010 [The flat washer GB97.1-16-200 HV | J-#4[EGB97.1-16-200HV 4

19 271514021001 |Transmission mounting plate AR 1 AR 1

20 271514010001 [Gearbox AL 1

21 940300400013  |Driving wheel ® x140 343 IKZ) 4 P343x140 1

22 216513020000 |Hub bolt m14x1.5x25 FeEEHEM14x1.5%25 6

IRZ# M R 45 (FE3R08-10)/Drive steering system(FE3R08-10)

FFE/NO| 44F3/SN Name g4 BmoT|  %¥/Remark
1 A Electromagnetic brake HAL B 1) 3 % 1 j%%%/Optional

s 2 920900100084  [Motor(AC)2.5KW HHL(3Z i) 2.5KW 1

3 910100300012 |Bolt GB5783 M6x25-8.8 1% GB5783-M6x25-8.8 8

1 4 910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 FEEHE GBI3-6 8

2 5 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV 1 [E1GB97.1-6-200HV 8

- 3 6 910100100071 |Bolt GB5782 M16x55-8.8 %12 GB5782-M16x55-8.8 4

24 ¥ 4 7 910400500010 |Spring washer GB93-16 PG4 E GBI3-16 4

= 5 8 910400100010 [The flat washer GB97.1-16-200 HV |34 GB97.1-16-200HV 4

9 271114022001 |Transmission mounting plate AR AR LR 1

10 910100300040 |Bolt GB5783 M10x45-8.8 %12 GB5783-M10x45-8.8 8

11 910400500007  [Spring washer GB93-10 L GB93-10 8

12 910400100007 [Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 HV 74 GB97.1-10-200HV 8

13 920200400007  [Approach switch fi4-m12-on6l-170 I T KeFi4-M12-ON6L-L70 1

14 271114012001 [Gearbox AR 1

15 940300400002  [Driving wheel ® x82 250-250 UK 7)) $250%82-154005 1

16 216513020000 |Hub bolt m14x1.5x25 LR IEEM14x1.5x25 5

17 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 1% #GB5783-M8x20-8.8 1

18 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 FE R GB93-8 11

19 910400100006 [The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV 1248 GB97.1-8-200HV 10

20 271514021003 [Gasket phi phi x 28 9 x2 [ 928X p9X2 1

21 271114020005 |Steering pinion RN 1

22 271114021002 |Gasket (steering motor) 4 CEm L) 1

23 910100300024 [Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 1% GB5783-M8x30-8.8 4

24 920900100050 |Motor (dc) z90 dpn24400-30s AL i) 1

25 271132511001 |Encoder(ZD) Fisas (ZD) 1

FEFH LR I #5223/ Lifting motor and oil tank installation

F5/NO) 4A8/SN Name g4 BEoT  &¥E/Remark

1 271519021008 |Mounting plate (lifting motor) LA GETHHHL 1

2 910400100007 [Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 HV T GB97.1-10-200HV 4

3 910400500007  [Spring washer GB93-10 A EIGBI3-10 4

4 910100300036 |Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 112 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4

5 255032520002 [Gasket phi phi 40 x 11 x4 4[5 @40xp11x4 2

6 255032520003 | Damping pad YRR AR 2

7 271519021009 [ Sronomon e SETOT IS X TOXIS By 140 42 0 13x10x18 2

8 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV “F-#48 GB97.1-6-200HV 4

9 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 i B GB93-6 4

10 910100300011 |Bolt GB5783 M6x20-8.8 112 GB5783-M6x20-8.8 4

11 271519010002 |Filler cap Tt 1 1

12 910400100006 |The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV “F-#8 GB97.1-8-200HV 2

13 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 P4 EGB93-8 2

14 910100300020 |Bolt GB5783 M8x16-8.8 112 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 2

15 271519011001 |Tank solders RS 1

16 910800900001 |Combined washer JB982-20 4145 #1#JB982-20 1

17 255019020015 |Drain plug M20x1. 5 JiCH ZEM20X1.5 1

18 271598532501 | The filter i e 1

19 271532520001 _[Suction tubing B 1

20 271532510001 |Oil pump motor JHZE HUAL 1




#5358 /Steering device

P &ING /SN £H PrE/QTY  #&¥E/Remark
& 1 910300500006 |Nut GB889.1 - M12-10 1% £}GB889.1-M12-10 2
7 2 271531511020 |Steering wheel Rk 4
@ 3 941100100009 |Screw M6x12-8.8 125TM6x12-8.8 4
@ 4 271531521010 |Instrument mask e 1
5 910401400011 |Flexible retainer for hole GB893.1-37 | £/ it 16/ GB893.1-37 1
6 910401300011 |Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-20 | #4146/ GB894.1-20 1
7 940801500001 |Jam nut M6 e ) 3
8 910600800002 |GB1096-4 x12 - A flat key T4 GB1096-4x12-A 1
9 271531511001 |Direction string welding i RS 1
10 | 940500200028 [OPoone SET OT 1& X TSTOWARTY 5 40 2 (i i) 12xD 14x7-SF-1 2
11 910100100056 |Bolt GB5782 M12x90-8.8 1% #£GB5782-M12x90-8.8 1
12 921800200004 [Potentiometer TY1204-1 LA 2% 1
13 910300500006 |Nut M12 IEEEM12 1
14 910400100008 [Washer GB97.1-12-200 HV T 348/ GB97.1-12-200HV 2
15 255032520002 [Gasket ® ® 40 x 11 x4 1 E D40xD11x4 1
16 275015010006 |Adjustable handle i FR 1
17 910700200045 |Bearing GB276 rs - 61904-2 Hh7KGB276-61904-2RS 1
18 271531521011 |Cover plate under instrument cover | {4 & N4 1
19 271531521022 |Transition sleeve (damper) I E LB R 1
20 271531511021 |Rotating damper e PHLJE 2% 1
21 910600400020 |pin 5x14 Jon 5L s [ R 4514 2
22 271531521023 |Transition ring (I) SR (L) 1
23 271531521021 |Transition ring (lower) SHER(T) 1
R4 35 238 /Battery cover and installation
FE§/NO| S8/SN Name 2 BioT  &¥/Remark
1 271521011002 |Box cover welding (12) i (12) 1 FE3R10-12N
271121011002 |Box cover welding (08) i 7 4545 (08) 1 FE3R0O8N
2 910100300024 [Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 %12 GB5783-M8x30-8.8 4
3 910400100006 |The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV 1 [E|GB97.1-8-200HV 4
4 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 FEEHE GBI3-8 4
5 271521021008 |Hinge plate (right) BB (£7) 1
6 271521021015 |Adjust the pad B 2
7 271521021007 |Fixed plate (cover holder) [ 52 R (T ik 24 JAE) 2
3 940500200028 | SOrPoone STt OT 12 X TSTOUTRIT B 45 1+ 12 (45 1 )01 2xP14x7-SF-1 2
9 271521021043 |Hinge bolts M10x19 Bl AEM10x19 2
10 255022521093 |Sealing strip (180 °) 1% (180°) 0.8m
11 910300100004 |Nut GB6170 - M5-10 12 £GB6170-M5-10 2
12 255021020067  |Folder A 4
13 910200500040 |Screw GB818 M5x16-4.8 1247 GB818-M5x16-4.8 2
14 910200500056 |Screw GB818 M6x35-4.8 1%%] GB818-M6x35-4.8 7
15 910300500003 |Nut GB889.1 - M6-10 1%£1GB889.1-M6-10 7
16 271521021003 |Top cover 0 o 5 1 1 1
17 271521021009 |Hinge plate (left) BB () 1
18 255021020020 |The shake handshandle T 1
19 910300500006 |Nut GB889.1 - M12-10 1% 5GB889.1-M12-10 1
20 255021020052  |Locking tongue (roof) B () 1
21 255021010010 |Lid lock Tt it B 1
22 255021020071 |Adjustment pad (cushion pad) B (LR ) 2
23 255021020068 [Cushion 2Rk 2
24 910200400019 |Screw GB70.3 M6x25-8.8 1%%] GB70.3-M6x25-8.8 2
25 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV 1248 GB97.1-6-200HV 2
26 255021020046  [Skirts ® 35 {4 P35 1
27 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 1% £}GB6170-M8-10 2
28 940400100028 [Gas spring 350N (D620) /5,31 5%350N(D620) 1
LB R =23/ Multiple valve cover mounting
5 /NG SiHB/SN Name SR BgioT  &@/Remark
1 271521021001 |Multiple valve underhood EZ 1
2 271521011005 |Control hole plate soldering BAFLESUE S 1
3 910200500040 |Screw GB818 M5x16-4.8 1#%] GB818-M5x16-4.8 4
4 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV 1248 GB97.1-6-200HV 2
5 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 FE R GB93-6 2
6 255021020051 |Support (lower cover of valve) P D) 1
7 940801500001 |Jam nut M6 g M6 2
8 271521021044 |Bonnet bracket (right) 1 5 2 48 (4) 1
9 910200500053 |Screw GB818 M6x20-4.8 %47 GB818-M6x20-4.8 4
BB B3 Instrument frame guard
[rEiNd gamisN Name [ &K BTy #¥E/Remark
1| 271521021004 [instrument frame left cover lixeserm [ 1 ]




2 271521021006 |Instrument frame cover fgedprp s 1
3 910200500053 |Screw GB818 M6x20-4.8 1247 GB818-M6x20-4.8 7
4 940801500001 |Jam nut M6 VB REME 1
5 271521021005 |Instrument frame right cover ek 1
AR
FEING  %AB/SN Name £ BR/QTY  &3/Remark
. 271521011001 |Right side door welding (12) A TR A (12) 1 FE3R10-12N
271121011001 |Right side door soldering (08) Aifli )45 4 (08) 1 FE3RO8N
2 910100100023 [Bolt GB5782 M8x45-8.8 124 GB5782-M8x45-8.8 4
3 255012020012 |Pu tube BB 4
4 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 12 £}GB6170-M8-10 4
P ER &3k/Balance weight installation
FFeNd GEISN Name £ BREIQTY  #¥E/Remark
271523021001 |Balance weight (12) V-1 7 (12) 1 FE3R12N
1 271323021001 |Balance weight (10) T4 #(10) 1 FE3R10N
271123021001 |[Balance weight (08) T4 (08) 1 FE3RO08N
2 255023020006 |Adjustment pad (counterweight) PR E ) 1
3 281223021007 |Plate (weight) A (Fid 1) 2
4 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV T GB97.1-6-200HV 2
5 910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 P EGBI3-6 2
6 910100300014 [Bolt GB5783 M6x35-8.8 %12 GB5783-M6x35-8.8 2
7 271523021002 |Balance weight back plate RREIEER 1
8 941100100001 |Screw M8x12-8.8 125 M8x12-8.8 2
9 255023020007 |Gasket ® ® 60 x 25 x6 [ PB0XP25x6 2
10 910400500013  [Spring washer GB93-24 FR R E GB93-24 2
11 910100100101 |Bolt GB5782 M24x120-8.8 1 #£GB5782-M24x120-8.8 2
BAHIh %3 /Parking brake installation
EINg RSN Name Ak BE/QTY & ¥E/Remark
1 271512011001 |Hand brake FH 1
2 910400100006 |The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV V- #48 GB97.1-8-200HV 4
3 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 i EGB93-8 4
4 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 112 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
5 271512021002 |Travel switch mounting plate ATFEIF I 5E 1
6 920200300009 |Travel switch ATRETT 2
7 910200500012 |Screw GB818 M3x16-4.8 124TGB818-M3x16-4.8 2
13 8 910400500002 | Spring washer GB93-3 L GB93-3 4
9 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 1% £}GB6170-M8-10 2
12 10 271512012001 |Transition joint T 2
11 271512013001 |Hand brake line FRIZ% 2
12 271512021001 |Mounting bracket (cable) RS (HLK) 1
13 910200500010 |Screw GB818 M3x8-4.8 1247 GB818-M3x8-4.8 2




"
P IREELHE/Roof holder and installation
B STEISN Name P1s MeEiQTY  &¥/Remark
A 271522011001 |Roof welding PIAE A 1 FE3R10-12N
B 271122011001 |Roof welding PR L 1 FE3RO08N
1 252022020050 |Charging socket line washer F5 HL 3 PR G 3 ] 3
2 910300100008 |Nut GB6170 - M12-10 1% /tGB6170-M12-10 4
3 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 i E GB93-12 8
4 910400100008 |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV |} GB97.1-12-200HV 8
5 910100300050 [Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 1 £ GB5783-M12x30-8.8 8
6 255022020004  |Tail out coil JEAT 2k 2
423 /Frame installation
FFE/NO| 44H3/SN Name g4 BmoT  %¥E/Remark
A 271521511001 |Frame welded ERRL 1 FE3R10-12N
B 271121511001 |Frame welded AL 1 FE3RO08N
1 255021020059 |Star handle I T 1
2 255021520100  [Stir bar AT 1
3 255021520099 |Insurance sales AR 1
4 910100300020 |Bolt GB5783 M8x16-8.8 12 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 1
5 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 L GB93-6 1
6 910400100006 | The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV | F-#4[4GB97.1-8-200HV 1
7 271521511011 |Valve stem joint ) T PR 1
8 281221521092 [Round steel [ 2
9 910100300069 [Bolt GB5783 M16x35-8.8 12 # GB5783-M16x35-8.8 4
\ 10 910100300055 |Bolt GB5783 M12x55-8.8 121 GB5783-M12x55-8.8 2
11 271521521091 |[roller Gl 6
12 | 940500100046 [SOMPOSTE SETOTSUXWW 3% XU ¢ 42 p30xP34x20-SF-1 2
13 255021020059 [Star handle BT 1
B Foot brake control

FEeINg gaR/SN Name Tk BE/QTY A ¥E/Remark

A 271511511001 [Foot brake assembly SN ) 5 R 1 44 /Inc.1-20
1 910100300009 |Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 122 GB5783-M6x12-8.8 1
" 2 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 PR EGBI3-6 1
3 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV T4 6] GB97.1-6-200HV 1
4 255011510003  |With trunnion ® 16 x135 it HAhd16x135 1
5 940500100006 [ ZOPOSIE SELOTPITPIT IO X I XI5 47 4+ 4+ 016x18x15-SF-1 2
6 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 1% f}GB6170-M8-10 1
7 910100300025 |Bolt GB5783 M8x35-8.8 122 GB5783-M8x35-8.8 1
8 271511511005 |Pedal welded AR E 1
@ 9 255011520013 |Rubber pedal AR 1
10 275211521013 |Tension spring DA 1
11 910600700033  |Pin GB882 - B10x30x3. 2 HiHiGB882-B10x30x3.2 1
12 910100300037 |Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 124+ GB5783-M10x30-8.8 2
13 271511512001 |Brake master cylinder B B 1
14 910600600026 | Cotter pin GB91-3.2 x20 JF H4#1GB91-3.2x20 1
15 910300100007 [Nut GB6170 - M10-10 1% F}GB6170-M10-10 2
1 16 910400500007 | Spring washer GB93-10 P35 A GBY3-10 2
18 17 940500100048 | OMPOSTE SELOTIUXPITPIT T2 DY B 15 4+ 45 010x@12x8-SF-1 1
18 271511511004 |Foot brake bracket welding i Bh S AR A 1
19 910600600017 |Cotter pin x16 GB91 2.5 JF H41GB91-2.5x16 1
20 255011520010 |Cushion LEphi 1

R B /Foot brake control line

FFEINQ /SN Name 2R BT &¥/Remark
1 275011520020 |Brake oil cup AR 1
! 2 272011520010 [Stand (oil cup) SCARIHIAE) 1
4 2 15 3 910400100006 |The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV |48 GB97.1-8-200HV 2
4 Q{ 14 4 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 3 GBI3-8 2
5 ~— B T~ 5 910100300024 |Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 1%+ GB5783-M8x30-8.8 1
. 6 911000600001 |Hose hoops QC/T390 - (11-14) I EQC/T390-(11-14) 2




7 900200301003 [Rubber hose ® 8 x ® 11 IR E P8xP11 1
8 271511511002 [Brake steel tube 1 il L 1
9 275211520011 [Connection (tee) 3-3xm10x1 $523)c(=.1#)3-3xM10x 1 1
10 271511511003 [Brake steel tube 2 lEh N 2 1
11 275211520010 |Brake tubing assembly il Bl 9 B L R 1
12 271511511001 |Foot brake assembly JE B B0 Bk 1
13 910200200142 |Screw GB70.1 M10x20-12.9 1247 GB70.1-M10x20-12.9 4
14 910400500007  [Spring washer GB93-10 P E GBI3-10 4
15 910400100007 |Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 HV “F#48 GB97.1-10-200HV 4
B 4R /Front floor and installation
¥ 5ING AT/SN Name £ BT #¥/Remark
1 271518021005 [Floor mat AR AR 1
2 271518011001 |Weld on left base plate e ERAE A 1
3 271518011002 |Right bottom plate soldering i RBUR & 1
B BR/Front wheel assembly
FE§/NO| S8/SN Name 2 BioT  &¥/Remark
1 271515520007 |Brake assembly 1 LI SYa ) 1
271515520006 |Brake assembly 2 k2 1
2 910400100006 [The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV “F-#46 GB97.1-8-200HV 4
3 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 L GB93-8 4
4 910200200058 |Screw GB70.1 M8x25-8.8 1%%] GB70.1-M8x25-8.8 4
5 910800700002 | Skeleton oil seal 75x90x12 B 4L 3 75x90x12 2
6 271515520001 |Bushing ® 75 x ® x15 54 1 P75xP54x15 2
7 910700600017 |Bearing GB297-32009 Hh 7K GB297-32009 2
8 910700600016 |Bearing GB297-32008 47k GB297-32008 2
9 271515520004 |Brake drum LFIES 2
10 272015510002 | Tyre 13x41/2x8(solid ) 4 fj413x41/2x8(52 1)) 2
272015510007 |Tyre 13x41/2x8(environmentally) He I 13x41/12x8(HA 1) 2 i%%%/Optional
11 271515520003 [Gasket ® 50 x O 36 x4 4 E D50xP36x4 2
12 910300800006 |Nut GB812 - M35x1. 5 1% £} GB812-M35x1.5 2
13 271515520005 |Double-headed stud m14x1.5x50 Ak M 14x1.5X50 2
14 275215520008 |Nut M14x1. 5 12 EEM14x1.5 8
15 271515520002  [Blocking cover 1% 2
16 910400900006 |Stop washer GB858-35 11 7)) | GB858-35 2
2 B R B ERY\(ZBK)/Multi-way reversing valve operation (two)
F5/NO) 4A8/SN Name g4 BEoT  &¥E/Remark
1 255024520023 |Handle ball (incline) ERLENGED) 1
271524511005 |Joystick welding (incline) BN & (iR 1
3 255024520022 |Handle ball (lifting) F-WERGET) 1
4 271524511004 |Stick welding (lifting) BYFHREGRTH 1
5 255024520065 [sheath P 2
6 940500100006 [ PUSE SELW IO XW AT XIS TS 1 o 45 16x18x15-SF-1 4
7 255024510009  [With trunnion ® 16 x168 it H AP 16x168 1
8 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV V- #48 GB97.1-6-200HV 9
9 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 F3 44 E GBI3-6 7
10 910100300009 |Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 %12 GB5783-M6x12-8.8 5
11 910400100007 |Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 HV 744 GB97.1-10-200HV 6
12 910400500007 | Spring washer GB93-10 54 GB93-10 6
13 910100300036 |Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 12 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
14 271524521017 |[Connecting rod T 2
15 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 1% £}GB6170-M8-10 2
16 255025020003 |joint )k 2
17 941100800001 |Pin B4.75 x20 - c1B 1#§41B4.75x20-c1B 4
18 910600600011 |Cotter pin GB91-2 x12 JF M145GB91-2x12 4
19 271524511001 |Multi-way valve (double joint) 9% IR (IEK) 1
20 255024520027 | Bracket (travel switch) SCARATREITR) 2
% B3 1 R 4L (=BK)/Multi-way reversing valve control (three) |
[EENd  &EsN Name Py BEQT|  &¥/Remark |




1 255025020002 |Handle ball (1) ARk E1) 1
2 271525011006 | Joystick welding (equipment 1) BAHE (8 A1) 1
3 255024520023 |Handle ball (incline) FEk(igh 1
4 271524511005 |Joystick welding (incline) FEPNFHEE (iR 1
5 255024520022 |Handle ball (lifting) FERGETT) 1
6 271524511004 [Stick welding (lifting) YN GTH 1
7 255024520065 |sheath P 3
3 940500100006 |0 PoSne SETW IO X W IS XID TS 45 4+ 42 0 16xD18x15-SF-1 6
9 255024510009 | With trunnion ® 16 x168 5 H 4P 16x168 1
10 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV T 448/ GB97.1-6-200HV 9
11 910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 L GB93-6 7
12 910100300009 [Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 124 GB5783-M6x12-8.8 5
13 910400100007 |Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 HV “F#48 GB97.1-10-200HV 6
14 910400500007  [Spring washer GB93-10 P E GBI3-10 6
15 910100300036 |Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 1 #£GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
16 271524521017 |Connecting rod JEFERT 3
17 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 1% £FGB6170-M8-10 3
18 255025020003  |joint Pk 3
19 941100800001 |Pin B4.75 x20 - c1B #41B4.75%x20-c1B 6
20 910600600011 |Cotter pin GB91-2 x12 JFI14§GB91-2x12 6
21 271523520007 :U,I:r,l\l n\I(.)LK} TU - VIZUXI."S - MIAXTI. 1&«*(?%%1_ = JIU-MZUXI.5-VII4XI.5-0U 1
22 271523520008 \:O;T']‘IQUOCK) TU - MIZUXTT S - MIIAXTD 1 RUPGE =5 JTO-MZUXT.5-MIAXI5-00 1
23 271525011001  [Multi-way valve (sanxin triad) EZ (&3] 1
24 255024520027 | Bracket (travel switch) SCRATREIE ) 3

£ BB BB (PUBK) /Multi-way reversing valve control (Four

FE§/NO| S8/SN Name 2 BioT  &¥/Remark
1 255025520002 |Handle ball (2) FHIER(JE H2) 1
2 271525511007 |Stick welding (equipment 2) BYHEE (R A2) 1
3 255025020002 |Handle ball (1) FHiER (R HL) 1
4 271525011006 |Joystick welding (equipment 1) BYHES (R AL 1
5 255024520023 [Handle ball (incline) FHRER(BIRD 1
6 271524511005 |Joystick welding (incline) BYHE S (RD 1
7 255024520022 |Handle ball (lifting) FHIERGETH) 1
8 271524511004 |Stick welding (lifting) BYHES T 1
9 255024520065 |sheath P 4
10 | 940500100006 [FUTPOSTE SETTIOXW IS XIOT ST 4 42 p16xD18x15-SF-1 8
11 255024510009 |With trunnion ® 16 x168 i H Al d16x168 1
12 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV V- #4 8 GB97.1-6-200HV 9
13 910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 FEEHE GBI3-6 7
14 910100300009 |Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 12#£GB5783-M6x12-8.8 5
15 910400100007 |Flat washer GB97.1-10-200 HV “F-#48 GB97.1-10-200HV 6
16 910400500007  [Spring washer GB93-10 L GB93-10 6
17 910100300036 |Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 %12 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 4
18 271524521017 |[Connecting rod SEREFT 4
19 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 12 £}GB6170-M8-10 4
20 255025020003 |joint ) 4
21 941100800001 |Pin B4.75 x20 - c1B #941B4.75x20-c1B 8
22 910600600011 |Cotter pin GB91-2 x12 JF 141GB91-2x12 8
23 271523520007 \EJU::‘[DUUUK} 1U = VIZUXL. O - M1I4X1. ‘if*(fﬂl)t =5 ) IU-MIZUXL.5-VI14X1.5-0U 2
24 271523520008 ;JUL[,I\[QUULK} IO - VIZOXI 5 - MIIAXIT 1:zj<l¥'JlIE-%)lU-NI OXT.5-MIFXI5-60 2
25 255024520027  |Bracket (travel switch) KT R) 4
26 271525511001 |Multi-way valve (four links) % it 15 (PUIK) 1
WiE R /Hydraulic system
FE/NC| SiB/SN Name BEoT  &¥E/Remark
1 281244529001 ADAiI’I’l:l'I‘:Ig‘:](ilr[‘]lo (IOCR] IZ - MIBXI. 5 - 1§(ﬂ<l§'ﬂm =5 JIZ-NIIBXI.5-M XI.5-0U 1
2 281225010001 \EJU::‘[DUUUK} 1U = VIZUXLI. O - VIIOX1. ‘if*(fﬂl)t =5 )IU-MIZUXL.5-IVIIOX1.5-0U] 1
JOMC (TOCK] IU - MIZUXI: 5 - VIIOXT[ER(UE =5 ) TU-NMZUXT.5-MI6X L. 5-60
&%ﬁlﬁ i ijigizz;ggg; B&tmg O JOCR] 12 = WZOKT- S = zfaqwi»t 7 JIZ-VIZUXL.5-VII8X1.5-6U i
%Q’Ell A, :g#, 5 271523520003 :}"f’:‘,‘fn”ﬁ (O SSSETMON U 7T 21U 4 1 4 %(90°) 10-L500-1SC-60° 1
S 6 275223521005 |70 oo TUDE SSSEITIDY (SUSGNL Oy, 4% 14 5 (£)6-L700-1SC-60° 1
He 7| 275023521006 | o enoe AoSeOeS U O gy 4 742(90°)6-L 700-15C-60° 1
R 8 255023510002  |Joint (16 to bend) - M22x1. 5 - ® 25 |43k (% 7 75)16-M22x1.5-925 1
9 271523520008 |0 o THOS ESSETON WU T 14y 1 4 1.%(90°) 10-L500-1SC-60° 1
10 911000600004 [Hose hoops QC/T390 - 38 (34) 154 QC/T390-(34-38) 1
ft 11 900200401003 | Oil return hose @ @ x 25 to 35 0] 71 [ P 25X P35 1
12 271523520005 |Joint (lock) 12 - G3/8 - M18x1. 5-60 °| 4%k (i & %5)12-G3/8-M18x1.5-60° 1
VTR BREIT4)/Lifting pipeline (standard mast)
gz ZiF%/SN Name B %g/QTV %¥E/Remark
- ( 1 271544029005 [Jon' STEGMYIUVIZOXLSTVIISXL Dy (9y10-M20x1.5-M18x1.5-60° 2
1 ! 2 271544019002 |Hydraulic steel tube assembly (right) | 1
i i i ; 3 271544029004 Hessulnl-,- compensauon vave 1
i P 4 255023520030 _|Joint (straight)12-2xM22x1.5-60° |5 Js(11)12-2xM22x1.5-60° 1
D P 5 271544029002 [TYoren e PIDE ESSETON W00 I i i 14 14(90°) 10-L800-2SC-60° 1
b | 6 271544020008 | DorauTe PIDSaSSEMO TSUATGTUS g i1 (71)8-L360-1SC-60° 1
i i i i 7 271544019001 |Hydraulic steel tube assembly (left) |y EAIE Mk () 1
| P
i .




IEBRFAEH (ZH4AHHITE)/Lifting pipeline (two-stage full free mast)
F5ING AT/SN Name £ BT  #¥/Remark
é 1 255023520034 | Joint (straight) 8-2 xm16x1. 5-60 ° |45 (E)8-2xM16x1.5-60° 1
T = 1 a 271543529101 [Lifting steel pipe welding L=960 FETHNE R4 L=960 1 H=2500/2700
i & ) 271543529102 |Lifting steel pipe welding L=1200 |48 7 £L=1200 1 H=3000/3500
Il 271543529103  [Lifting steel tube welding L=1450 FETHNE R4 1L=1450 1 H=3700
2 } | 271543529104 |Lifting steel pipe welding L=1650 FETHN T 1 471L=1650 1 H=4000
3 910200200035 | Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 i247GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 1
4 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 WA GBI3-6 1
5 951000100003 |Pipe clamp YGE wrap 15 BIRYGEMFKL5 1
255030520050 | DoreiTe TUDS BSSEION TSUEIOMY Sy 14 84 i (1) 8-L300-1SC-60° 1 H=2500
271543529111 [T TUDS SSSETIO TSN Sy, s i (1) 8-L400-1SC-60° 1 H=2700
o 255030520008 :Yf'.afl'ﬁ e cooeTnoW TGN Sy i i it (71) 8-L360-1SC-60° 1 H=3000
255042520001 | 0w MDE” ASSEIOTy TSWAGM [ 0 o b4k (1) 8-L500-1SC-60° 1 H=3500
255030520008 | Do oo DS SSSETON TSUEIOMY Sy 64 w4 1 (1) 8-L360-1SC-60° 1 H=3700
255030520008 | o aue WS ASSEMMO TSUAIONY By, e i (#) 8-L360-1SC-60° 1 H=4000
| 7 253523510002 |0t Q00 O 7 MHEOXL D= WHOXE D g 4y )8-M16x1.5-M16x1.5-60° | 1
} 8 271544019001 |Hydraulic steel tube assembly (left) | i JE49/E & k(75) 1
i 9 255030520008 | oreiTe DS SSSETION TSURTMY B4 i 45 44 £l (£1)8-L360-1SC-60° 1
10 | 271544029002 | Dovaunc D ASSEMON T90 T TU o464 17(90°) 10-LB00-25C-60° 1
11 | 255023520030 |Joint (straight)12-2xM22x1.5-60° |23k (#1)12-2xM22x1.5-60° 1
i 12 271544020004 [T coons  COMPETISAUOTT VAVET )y o o a1 1
> 13 271544019002 |Hydraulic steel tube assembly (light) | E44S % () 1
" 14 | 271544020005 [Jon" CUELMJITVEZOXESWITKL STy g (£1)10-M20x1.5-M18x1.5-60° 2
13
12
TR (=4 A m)/Lifting pipeline (three-stage full free mast)
EENYE GA/SN Name I BrmoTY|  %¥E/Remark
271544529101 |} Doronne THD ESSETOY WU STy i e 1 (£0) 8-L3750-1SC-60° 1 H=4000
255028520061 |, Darene W0 SSSETION WSO 4 i rf (#) 8-L3920-1SC-60° 1 H=4350
1 271544529102 _[Toraue TS SSSETION TSI ™4 i 4 k(1) 8-L4050-1SC-60° 1 H=4500
271544529108 | Darenne 10 SSSETION WSO 54 i i rf (#) 8-L4250-1SC-60° 1 H=4800
281227511004 |1 oo TS ASSETON TSI ™[ /i k(1) 8-L4500-1SC-60° 1 H=5000
2 271544529004  |Pulley ®84x18(single) THED84X18( L HH) 1
3 255036020007 |Bush ®20XP13x19 #15p20XP13x19 1
4 910400100008 _|Washer GB97.1-12-200HV T4l GB97.1-12-200HV 1
5 910400500008 | Spring washerGB93-12 A GB93-12 1
6 910100300052 _|Bolt GB5783-M12x40-8.8 17 :GB5783-M12x40-8.8 1
7 271544529005 |Installation plate (main) A (F) 1
8 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 3 GBI3-8 4
9 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV -4/ GB97.1-8-200HV. 4
10 | 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 i1 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
11 271544529001 |Fixed block of hose Jie 5 il e H 4
12 | 910200200038 |Screw GB70.1-M6x25-8.8 1741 GB70.1-M6x25-8.8 4
13 | 910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 5 4L GBY3-6 4
14 271544519001 |Hydraulic steel tube assembly (left) |3 EAIE Mk () 1
15 271544529003 | Limit board PR AR 1
16 | 910300100006 |Nut GB6170-M8-10 1% 5}GB6170-M8-10 1
17 | 910400500006 |Spring washerGB93-8 5 4L GBY3-8 4
18 | 910400100006 |washer GB97.1-8-200HV -4l GB97.1-8-200HV 4
19 | 910100300024 |Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 i} GB5783-M8x30-8.8 2
20 271544519002 |Steel tube assembly (main) B () 1
21 | 253523510002 [Jorr  WOCKT DRMOISTNVIIORI Oy g (5t 2)8-M16x1.5-M16x1.5-60° | 1
22 | 271544029002 |[VOreHC TIDETASSEION 9V ™ TIU4y 1k 4# 1 3(90°) 10-L800-25C-60° 1
23 | 255023520030 |Joint (straight)12-2xM22x1.5-60° | 4 (11)12-2xM22x1.5-60° 1
24 | 255030520008 [TYOTENTC THDS ESSEMOY SUAGNUS oy i 47 44 (71)8-L360-1SC-60° 1
25 271544519003 |Hydraulic steel tube assembly (light) |3 FE49%E Mk (£5) 1
26 271544029005 [Jon STAGNUTUNVIZUXLSTWIIORE- ST . (£1)10-M20x1.5-M18x1.5-60° 2
27 271544029004 PTESSUTE Compensatort Vaive Eﬁ%bf’f"ﬂ,&'ﬁi 1
NHREEHRZE R T4)/Side shifter and pipeline installation (standard mast)
EEe Y Name £ BE/QTY  &¥E/Remark
A A /6 1 910100300057 BUIF GB5783 M12x70-8.8 1%#GB5783-M12x70-8.8 1
“‘ ” 2 910400500008  |Spring washer GB93-12 L GB93-12 1
U\ : \ég / Aa 3 910400100008 | The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV | ¥4 [ GB97.1-12-200HV 1
o, e 4 271527521002 | Shaft sleeve ® 18 ® x47 12.5 x HIED18xD12.5x47 1
N S 5 271527521003 |Pulley ® x46 74 (dual slot) T D7 4xA6(XUH) 1
N e [ s v o oo | 5 | e
1 e 271527520002 |7 onr Y AR Ol e (71 6-L3150-1SC-60° 2 H=2700
AT 271527520003 |0 TP GSSETION WSUAANY Oy s i it (1) 6-L3450-1SC-60° 2 H=3000
/ﬁm sl 7 ks 271527520004 | Vo TE YOS SSSCTON TSEGN O iy e iy (F1) 6-L8750-1SC-60° 2 H=3300
(=1 s 271527520005 :XS’,“‘L‘,'::A‘L:“:”"L SETTOW WSTAIMY Ol oy i i Al (1) 6-L3920-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
g 271527520006 | Do e 1O0S SSSCTION TWETIT Ol oy jicaspa . (#) 6-L4150-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
S Al YT e e
HT\\E\:\{/%\ 271527520008 n;lav'aﬁﬁenduﬁn; bclllul),\ T |U . MR R (T1) 6-L4700-15C-60° 2 H=4300
‘ S 271527520009 |V oedTe WOOF & Y SN Ol o e A () 6-L4900-1SC-60° 2 H=4500




271527520010 |0 1D SSSETIO TSUAANY STy i 4 ik (1) 6-L5400-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
7 271544001101 |[Double pipe clamp LA I 3
8 272042510001 |Side shifter assembly (linkage) ) F 5% 5% 1
9 910800100001 | O-ring - internal 9.5x1.8 OJF-99.5x1.8 2
10 251042520001 |1V TIOSETESSEIONES U], O T 1 4 #4(90°)6-L400-1SC-60° 2
11 271527511001 |Four-hole valve assembly U FL IR A B 1
12 910400100006 | The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV | - #§GB97.1-8-200HV 2
13 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 3 i GBI3-8 2
14 | 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 121 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
15 271527521001 |Mounting bracket 2 R 1
MBREEREZE (CHLEATTE) /Side shifter and pipeline installation(two-stage full free mast)
F5ING AT/SN Name £ BT  #¥/Remark
1 271528511001 |Four-way valve assembly (triple) VUSE R (=) 1
2 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 121 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 3
3 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 3 i GBI3-8 10
4 910400100006 | The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV | - #§GB97.1-8-200HV 8
5 910200200059 |Screw GB70.1 M8x30-8.8 /4] GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 2
6 910300100006 |Nut GB6170 M8-10 1% }GB6170-M8-10 2
7 910100300020 |Bolt GB5783 M8x16-8.8 i1 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 5
271528510101 |Soldering L=570 SMFRE £1L=570 1 H=2500
271528510102 |Outer guide groove welding L=670 | 4#h S5 1L=670 1 H=2700
271528510103 |Outer guide groove welding L=820 |4} 5412 41.=820 1 H=3000
8 271528510104 |Outer guide groove welding L=970 |4} G412 41=970 1 H=3300
271528510105 |Outer guide groove welding L=1070 |4h 5442 41L=1070 1 H=3500
271528510106 | oo O OUWET GUOE GIO0VET ) G 41 =1170 1 H=3700
271528510107 |Outer guide groove welding L=1370 |4h 544 41L=1370 1 H=4000
271528520161 |V orouTC DS SSSETIION WSUAGM Oy 1 4% b 5l (1) 6-L2050-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
271528520157 | oreuTe 1D SSSETION TSN Oy 4 i (1) 6-L2250-1SC-60° 2 H=2700
271528520162 |V oouTe DS SSSETIION WUAGMT Oy 1 4% b 5l (1) 6-L2550-1SC-60° 2 H=3000
9 271528520163 | Vo eune W0C ASSEMON TSUAIONY Bty 4 ik (1) 6-L2850-1SC-60° 2 H=3300
271528520164 | Vo1 aune W00C aSSEMO TSWAIGN Oy ok b ik (1) 6-L3150-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
11 271528520165 | Vo oone (U0° ESSEIOY TSTEGT © (1) 6-L3350-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
271528520166 | Do ne DS SSSEITON TSTEgM © () 6-L3650-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
271528520151 | Do aunc WOE ESSETMOTy (SUamm of, ¢ (1) 6-L1500-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
271528520152 | oeTe DS SSSETION TSTAgNy © (1) 6-L1600-1SC-60° 2 H=2700
271528520153 | V0 aunc WDE ESSEMDTy (SIErgny o (1) 6-L1750-1SC-60° 2 H=3000
10 | 271528520154 |ToreTe WOOS SSSEMON STEGNY © (#) 6-L1900-1SC-60° 2 H=3300
271528520155 | D 1ednc O0E ESSEMON (STEgny © (1) 6-L2000-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
271528520156 | ooute DS SSSETIION WUAGN Oy 1 4% b i (1) 6-L2100-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
271528520157 | oot TUDE SSSETION WA Ol sy 4 il (1) 6-L2250-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
271528510111 |Inner guide groove welding L=490 PS4 1L=490 1 H=2500
271528510112 |[Inner guide groove welding L=590 NS4 L=590 1 H=2700
271528510113 |Inner guide groove welding L=740 PSR A 1L=740 1 H=3000
11 271528510114 |[Inner guide groove welding L=890 NS A 1L=890 1 H=3300
271528510115 |Inner guide groove welding L=990 P F 1A 1L=990 1 H=3500
271528510116 |Inner guide groove welding L=1090 | P4 54154 L=1090 1 H=3700
271528510117 |Inner guide groove welding L=1240 |py 5417 41L=1240 1 H=4000
12 271544001101 |[Double pipe clamp AL I 5
13 271530520103 |Mounting plate R 2
14 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 11 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 4
15 271530520105 | Shaft sleeve ® 17 ® x41 12,5 x MEP17xP12.5x41 2
16 910100300055 |Bolt GB5783 M12x55-8.8 15 GB5783-M12x55-8.8 1
17 910400500008 | Spring washer GB93-12 5 ) GBY3-12 1
18 910400100008 | The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV | - #[EGB97.1-12-200HV 1
19 271527521003 |Pulley ® x46 74 (dual slot) 1 H DT AxA6(TLA) 1
BB R ESEE (Z%4HmTI4)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three-stage full free mast)

5 /NG SAB/SN Name SR BgioT  &@/Remark
271530520111 [TYOTEUTE TP GSSETIION WSUAANY Sy i i gk (1) 8-L3300-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
271530520112 | Voreunc W0E ASSEMON TSN By, 4 i (1) 8-L3500-1SC-60° 2 H=4350

1 271530520113 |V UUF ESSEMOY STAGNY Sy i b (F1) 8-L3600-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
271530520114 | Voreunc W€ ASSEMON TSN By 4 i (1) 8-L3800-1SC-60° 2 H=4800
271530520115 |70 AT TP GSSETIIO WSUAANY STy i Ak (1) 8-L4000-1SC-60° 2 H=5000

2 271530520104 |Pulley ® x38 54 (single slot) T P54x38(HLAH) 1

3 271530520105 |Bushing ® ® x33 13 x 20 #15D20xP13x33 1

4 910400100008 | The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV | - #[EGB97.1-12-200HV 2

5 910400500008  [Spring washer GB93-12 FR R GB93-12 1

6 910100300055 |Bolt GB5783 M12x55-8.8 154 GB5783-M12x55-8.8 1

7 271530520102 |Hose clamp oz e I 5 4 1

8 271544001101 |Double pipe clamp AL K 5

9 910400100006 | The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV | 7-#4§GB97.1-8-200HV 7

10 910400500006 |Spring washer GB93-8 IR EGBI3-8 7

11 910100300023 |Bolt GB5783 M8x25-8.8 14 GB5783-M8x25-8.8 7
271530520101 | TYOrenTe TUDS SSSETON WSUAGNY B[y i 4 il (1) 8-L1960-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
271530520102 |TYOreLTe TP GSSETION WSUAANY Sy s i it (1) 8-L2050-1SC-60° 2 H=4350

12 [ 271530520103 |0 YOS SSSCTON TSWEIMY Sloy pic i i pf_ (£ 8-L2140-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
271530520104 |TYOreLTe TP GSSETION WSUAANY Sy s i il (1) 8-L2240-1SC-60° 2 H=4800
271530520105 | Do e 1o0S SSSCTON WA oy 14 gk (#) 8-L2340-1SC-60° 2 H=5000

13 271530511001 [Hydraulic steel tube assembly (triple) | B sk (=H6) 1

14 271530520103 |Mounting plate LR 1

15 271527521003 |Pulley ® x46 74 (dual slot) W H DT AxA6(TLHE) 3

16 271530520106 |Bushing ® ® x41 13 x 20 £ 020xP13x41 1

17 910100300056 | Bolt GB5783 M12x60-8.8 1%1: GB5783-M12x60-8.8 1

18 272042510001 |Side shifter assembly (linkage) MF 2 & BBk Bh) 1

19 910800100001 | O-ring - internal 9.5x1.8 OJF1-139.5x1.8 2

20 251042520001 |00 e TOSC ESSEMONES TSV T, © Ty 46 4 1 (90°)6-L400-1SC-60° 2




#® XJFork

P &ING GBISN Name £ BEQTY  #¥E/Remark
940100100001 |Fork 100 x35x920 4 11 AT 1 . 100x35x920 2
2 940100100002 [Fork 100 x35x950 4 1L A 1 X 100x35x950 2
T A 940100100003 | Fork 100 x35x1070 4 11 A 1 ¥ 100x35x1070 2 f1ffinc.1-2
} 940100100004 |Fork 100 x35x1150 4 11 A% £ ¥.100x35x1150 2
940100100005 |Fork 100 x35x1220 He 11 AL T X 100x35x1220 2
1 A Fork body % XAk 2
2 253098514101  [Lift pin assembly PR R 2
HXE (JRRIT3)/Fork rack (standard mast)
¥ 5ING AT/SN Name £ BT  #¥/Remark
1 271540511001 |Shelf welding (825x878) AR 45 (825%878) 1
2 910100300050 |Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 1#££GB5783-M12x30-8.8 4
3 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 B GBI3-12 4
4 910400100008 |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV |44 GB97.1-12-200HV 4
5 271538011001 |Fork rack (standard mast) B XA (bRt T 1) 1
6 040200300028 [ OTPOSE TOMET W TU:0 = 9257009 g7 -1 44 970.6-range=52.5-56.5 4
7 910401300018 |Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-35 |l 1] #1416 GB894.1-35 4
HXYE (ZHLABITTE) /Fork rack (two-stage full free mast
FE§/NO| S8/SN Name 2 BioT  &¥/Remark
1 271540511001 |Shelf welding (825x878) PSR £ (825%878) 1
2 910400100008 |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV | ¥ #4}#GB97.1-12-200HV 4
3 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 #H B GBI3-12 4
4 910100300050 |Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 12£:GB5783-M12x30-8.8 4
5 271538012001 |Fork rack (two-stage full free mast) | % X 4R &(— %4 A 1 14) 1
6 040200300028 [ OTPOSE TOMET W 700 = 929700 -9 g7 -3 4 70.6-range=52.5-56.5 4
7 910401300018 |Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-35 | i1 #1116l GB894.1-35 4
X (ZHAABIIE)/Fork rack (Three-stage full free mast)
F5/NO) 4A8/SN Name g4 BEoT  &¥E/Remark
1 271540511001 |[Shelf welding (825x878) P4 (825%878) 1
2 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 #HHEGBI3-12 4
3 910400100008 | The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV | #81GB97.1-12-200HV 4
1 4 910100300050 |Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 1% GB5783-M12x30-8.8 4
5 271538013001 |Fork rack (three-stage full free mast) | % X AR & (=44 E 1 1%2) 1
z 6 940200300028 [ OMPUSIE TONST & 700 = 92-9700-9] 47 1+ 12t 44 970.6-range=52.5-56.5 4
‘%3 7 910401300018 | Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-35 | fili 113141l GB894.1-35 4
ls >4
I 5
/ 6
I @{ 7
\
1128 Gl 13)/Mast (standard mast)
EENe /SN Name £k BeE/QTY  #&¥E/Remark
1 940200300028 [ o PoSe TOST W TUD =02 57905 g 1+ vk 970.6-range=52.5-56.5 4
2 910401300018 | Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-35 | 4 it 442 | GB894.1-35 4
271544011001 |Outside mast (2500) ShI142(2500) 1 H=2500
271544011002 |Outside mast (2700) 41142(2700) 1 H=2700
271544011003 |[Outside mast (3000) 4h1%4(3000) 1 H=3000
3 271544011004 |Outside mast (3300) 4M1144(3300) 1 H=3300
271544011005 |[Outside mast (3500) 4h144(3500) 1 H=3500
271544011006 | Outside mast (3700) 4h1142(3700) 1 H=3700
271544011007 |Outside mast (4000) 4h1%£(4000) 1 H=4000
4 910100300035 |Bolt GB5783 M10x20-8.8 1#1£GB5783-M10x20-8.8 2




5 910400500007  |Spring washer GB93-10 i ] GB93-10 2
6 910400200004  |Big washer GB96.1-10-200 HV K # 61 GBY6.1-10-200HV 2
7 271544010003 |Tie rod Bk 1
8 271544010001 | With trunnion ® 30 x86 it H i d30x86 2
9 940500100051 [0 POSI e SETOT 25 X S XEV T 4+ 4 p25xP34x20-SF-2 2
10 271544010002 | With trunnion ® x50 25 i HAhd25x50 2
11 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 L GB93-8 4
12 910400100006 | Spring washer GB93-8 T3 | GB97.1-8-200HV 4
13 910400100006 | The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV  |F-#4}5GB97.1-8-200HV 4
14 275244020003 | The hoop St 2
15 275244020004 |The hoop P34 2
16 910400100008 |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV |} GB97.1-12-200HV 2
17 910400500008 [Spring washer GB93-12 L GB93-12 2
18 910100300051 |Bolt GB5783 M12x35-8.8 124+ GB5783-M12x35-8.8 2
271544012001 [Inner mast (2500) P411%4(2500) 1 H=2500
19 271544012002  |Inner mast (2700) P41144(2700) 1 H=2700
271544012003 _|Inner mast (3000) 17742(3000) 1 H=3000
%%‘ fi12 Pas 271544012004 _[Inner mast (3300) 7411%44(3300) 1 H=3300
. %\ N 19 271544012005 |Inner mast (3500) 17744(3500) 1 H=3500
W N \g% "\ itinginser 271544012006  |Inner mast (3700) P41144(3700) 1 H=3700
;78 271544012007 |Inner mast (4000) 14 1"1%£(4000) 1 H=4000
“w 20 | 940200500005 |SPTOCKET WIEET DEAMNG 702208 ik ke i1 £782208-070xD40x21 2
21 910401300020 |Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-40 |4 ] #1416 GB894.1-40 2
271544014001 |Lifting chain LH1034-89 2k 24 LH1034-89 2 H=2500
271544014002 [Lifting chain LH1034-103 2 THE4LH1034-103 2 H=2700
271544014003  [Lifting chain LH1034-111 T 4 LH1034-111 2 H=3000
A 271544014004  |Lifting chain LH1034-129 T 2 LH1034-129 2 H=3300
271544014005  [Lifting chain LH1034-143 JE T 4 LH1034-143 2 H=3500
271544014006 [Lifting chain LH1034-155 2 FHEE 4L H1034-155 2 H=3700
271544014007  [Lifting chain LH1034-173 T 4 LH1034-173 2 H=4000
22 A Plate chain GB6074 - LH1034 i GB6074-LH1034 2
23 271544020108 |Pin 6 x28 ® HiHhid6x28 2
24 271544020107 [Chain bolt m16x1.5x142.5 i S R HEM16X1.5x142.5 1
25 910600600015 |Cotter pin GB91-2 x20 JF H14GB91-2x20 2
26 910300200008 [Nut GB6171 - M16x1. 5-10 12 5}GB6171-M16x1.5-10 2
27 910600600030 | Cotter pin GB91-3.2 x32 JT L141GB91-3.2x30 1
T4 (ZHAHHETIE) Mast (two-stage full free mast)
FE§/NO| S8/SN Name 2 BioT  &¥/Remark
1 910100300051 |Bolt GB5783 M12x35-8.8 121 GB5783-M12x35-8.8 2
2 910400500008 [Spring washer GB93-12 LA GB93-12 2
910400100008 |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV |V GB97.1-12-200HV 2
910100300024 |Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 1%+ GB5783-M8x30-8.8 4
910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 FEEAE GBI3-8 6
910400100006 |The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV | F- 4[4 GB97.1-8-200HV 6
275244020003 | The hoop St 2
\ 275244020004 |The hoop P34 2
B ;'V 911200100006 |Oil cup DIN71412A - M8x1 JHFFDIN71412A-M8x1 2
°\7 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 1%+ GB5783-M8x20-8.8 4
4 A 271544010002  |With trunnion ® x50 25 i FL4ip25x50 2
12 A 271544010003 | Tie rod [oais 1
é " 271544010001  |With trunnion ® 30 x86 i FL4ip30x86 2
8 940800600004 |Embrace hoop ® 80 components g 21 P80 1
" 271543512001 |Inner mast (2500) P94 45 (2500) 1 H=2500
[ 271543512002 |Inner mast (2700) P 114454 (2700) 1 H=2700
i 271543512003  |Inner mast (3000) P4 11 42454(3000) 1 H=3000
o 271543512004 | Inner mast (3300) P4 £ (3300) 1 H=3300
o 271543512005  |Inner mast (3500) P9I 4445 (3500) 1 H=3500
H 271543512006  |Inner mast (3700) W45 (3700) 1 H=3700
‘ 271543512007  |Inner mast (4000) P41 4245£5(4000) 1 H=4000
" 271543511001 |Outer mast (2500) Hh14E £ (2500) 1 H=2500
I 271543511002 | Outer mast (2700) SMTT5R £(2700) 1 H=2700
o 271543511003 | Outer mast (3000) 41 14205 £5(3000) 1 H=3000
16 271543511004  |Outer mast (3300) S114E05 45 (3300) 1 H=3300
271543511005 |Outer mast (3500) HhT4R £(3500) 1 H=3500
271543511006 |Outer mast (3700) S48 £5(3700) 1 H=3700
271543511007 |Outer mast (4000) HhITT44R £ (4000) 1 H=4000
17 940200399001 :,:u: : I:.: ,LU!E[‘ ‘\:“:\AJ-/U.D = 435" ifﬂilij:w 7TU- @ 7U.0-TaNge—43.9-] 2
18 910401300020 |Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-40 | il I3t 14 /E| GB894.1-40 2
19 A Plate chain GB6074 - LH1044 1\ GB6074-LH1044 1
20 | 940200500014 |[SHIOTe VIECT PEANG SUX TEUTOS gt 1 780703-090XP3EX21 1
21 271544520002 | Sprocket washer e 2
22 271544520108 |Pin 6 x30 ® f4iP6x30 2
23 532343020024 |Chain bolt m16x1.5x129 S IR M16x1.5x129 1
24 910600600030 | Cotter pin GB91-3.2 x JF 1#GB91-3.2x30 3
25 910300200008 |Nut GB6171 - M16x1. 5-10 1% FFGB6171-M16x1.5-10 1
26 254144020066 |Spherical nut m16x1.5 FRIAIEFEM16x1.5 1
271543515001 |Lifting chain 1h1044-71 T % LH1044-71 1 H=2500
271544515002  |Lifting chain 1h1044-75 He T4k LH1044-75 1 H=2700
271543515002 |Lifting chain 1h1044-79 T % LH1044-79 1 H=3000
A 271544515004  |Lifting chain |h1044-81 FETHE 2 LH1044-81 1 H=3300
271544515005 |Lifting chain 1h1044-83 T % LH1044-83 1 H=3500
271543515003 |Lifting chain 1h1044-91 T 4 LH1044-91 1 H=3700
271544515007  |Lifting chain 1h1044-95 T % LH1044-95 1 H=4000

113 (ZZ2A/HIT4) /Mast (three-stage full free mast)

[FrEiNd

HE/SN

[ Name

[ £

1| 271544010003 [Tie rod

| EoE

BrmQTy  &E/Remark
[ 1 ]




2 910400500007 |Spring washer GB93-10 1 #H E GB93-10 2
3 910400200004  [Big washer GB96.1-10-200 HV K#[E GB96.1-10-200HV 2
4 910100300035 |Bolt GB5783 M10x20-8.8 1% #£GB5783-M10x20-8.8 2
5 271544010001 | With trunnion ® 30 x86 it Al p30x86 2
271544511001 |Outer mast (4000) 51155 £5(4000) 1 H=4000
271544511002 |Outer mast(4350) 51115 47 (4350) 1 H=4350
6 271544511003 [Outer mast (4500) S 4205 £7(4500) 1 H=4500
271544511004 |Outer mast (4800) 51115 £1(4800) 1 H=4800
271544511005 |Outer mast (5000) ShIT4UR £(5000) 1 H=5000
7 940200300003 '\:\UIII’}\JU e Toler ¥ 70.6 = 435-47.9 Eﬁ«’é§$€®706-range=435-475 8
8 910401300020 |Axis with elastic catch GB894.1-40 | il #1416/ GB894.1-40 2
9 275244020004 [The hoop ik 2
10 275244020003 | The hoop St 2
11 271544010002  [With trunnion ® x50 25 it H Al d25x50 2
12 910400500006 |Spring washer GB93-8 L GB93-8 16
13 910400100006 [The flat washer GB97.1-8-200 HV T #4[%|GB97.1-8-200HV 16
14 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 1% #£GB5783-M8x20-8.8 12
15 910400500008 [Spring washer GB93-12 PR EGBI3-12 3
16 910400100008 |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 HV  |*F-#4[5/GB97.1-12-200HV 3
17 910100300052 |Bolt GB5783 M12x40-8.8 1242 GB5783-M12x40-8.8 2
271544513001 |Middle mast (4000) o [T 40545 (4000) 1 H=4000
271544513002 |Middle mast (4350) o 1405 45 (4350) 1 H=4350
18 271544513003 |Middle mast (4500) o [T 45 45 (4500) 1 H=4500
271544513004 |Middle mast (4800) 111 5245 (4800) 1 H=4800
271544513005 |Middle mast (5000) 1 T4 R4 (5000) 1 H=5000
19 | 940200500005 [SPTOCKET WIEET DEAMNG 752208 X ot 44 i 782208-070xD40x21 2
20 271544020108 |Pin 6 x28 ® Hi4hP6x28 2
21 910600600030 | Cotter pin GB91-3.2 x JF 1145GB91-3.2x30 2
22 271544020107 |Chain bolt m16x1.5x142.5 IR EM16x1.5x142.5 1
23 910300200008 |Nut GB6171 - M16x1. 5-10 1% RGB6171-M16x1.5-10 2
24 A Plate chain GB6074 - LH1034 Wi GB6074-LH1034 1
271544514001 [Lifting chain Ih1034-107 HETHiE 4 LH1034-107 2 H=4000
271544514002 |Lifting chain 1h1034-114 HEFHE %4 LH1034-114 2 H=4350
A 271544514003 [Lifting chain |h1034-117 HETHiE 46 LH1034-117 2 H=4500
271544514004 |Lifting chain 1h1034-123 #ETH5E45LH1034-123 2 H=4800
271544514005 [Lifting chain h1034-129 HETHiE 4 LH1034-129 2 H=5000
271544512001  |Inner mast(4000) P4 11424545 (4000) 1 H=4000
271544512002 |Inner mast (4350) P 115455 (4350) 1 H=4350
25 271544512003  |Inner mast (4500) P 1144545 (4500) 1 H=4500
271544512004 |Inner mast (4800) P 1152455 (4800) 1 H=4800
271544512005 |Inner mast (5000) P 1144545 (5000) 1 H=5000
26 910100300050 |Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 %12 GB5783-M12x30-8.8 1
27 271544020006 |Mounting plate (limit switch) LR (BRI K) 1
28 910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 FEEHE GBI3-6 2
29 910400100005 |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV V448 GB97.1-6-200HV
30 910100300009 [Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 112 GB5783-M6x12-8.8 2
31 920200300003 |Micro switch rz-15gw2s-b3 B KRZ-15GW2S-B3 1
32 910300100005 |Nut GB6170 - M6-10 1% £GB6170-M6-10 2
33 910400500005 | Spring washer GB93-6 A EIGBI3-6 2
34 910400100004 |Flat washer GB97.1-5-200 HV “F-#46 GB97.1-5-200HV 2
35 910201200001 |Screw GB71 M6x20-45 h 1247 GB71-M6x20-45H 2
36 271544520003 |Sprocket wheel rack e 1
37 A Plate chain GB6074 - LH1044 A5 GB6074-LH1044 1
38 940200500014 [ RIOCFET WIEET DEATIG 90 X 700U 640 4415 780703-0Y0XP3EX21 1
271544515001 |Lifting chain 1h1044-77 FETHE 26 LH1044-73 1 H=4000
271544515002  [Lifting chain |h1044-77 ST 2k LH1044-81 1 H=4350
B 271544515003 |Lifting chain 1h1044-81 HE T2k LH1044-77 1 H=4500
271544515004  [Lifting chain |h1044-83 ST 2k LH1044-81 1 H=4800
271544515005 |Lifting chain 1h1044-89 T 26 LH1044-89 1 H=5000
BIHHE. BRAEITE) /Lifting cylinder (standard mast)
FENg gimmisN Name £ BREQTY  #¥E/Remark
[ 271544016001 | Oil cylinder ® 40 x®35 x1245 Il (H=2500) 2 H=2500
g;// 5 271544016002 | Qil cylinder ® 40 x®35 x1345 JH L (H=2700) 2 H=2700
o 271544016003 | Oil cylinder ® 40 x»35 x1495 JH il (H=3000) 2 H=3000
g, //é A A 271544016004 | Qil cylinder ® 40 x®35 x1645 JH T (H=3300) 2 H=3300
- 271544016005 | Oil cylinder ® 40 x®35 x1745 L (H=3500) 2 H=3500
6/ /1 2 271544016006 |Oil cylinder ® 40 x®35 x1845 JH T (H=3700) 2 H=3700
271544016007 |Oil cylinder ® 40 x35 x1995 JH i (H=4000) 2 H=4000
1 A DH35x43x5x6. 5 DH35 1
2 A Catch 35 x45x3 4 35x45x3 1
3 A Shaft with 35 x45x6 il 1 1
4 A Cylinder head L 1
5 A O-rings D45x3. 1 O 1
6 A The piston rod TEIER 1
7 A spring 5 1
8 A Buffer core ZEpits 1
9 A The piston VEIE 1
7 10 A Guide screw ) RAT 1
3\\‘ g ¥ 13 11 A Bearing ring C35X40X14 SRIC35X40X14 1
. ; ;\11 s 12 A cylinder AN 1
- 13 A o-rings O 1
1 — 14 A Explosion-proof valve [555 1 1)) 1
A 271598510001 |Seal package % 3443, GRS THi L) 2 £1%/Inc.1.3.5.11.13]

BT (=24 A B) /Short lift cylinder (two-stage full free mast)

G A LA

HE/SN

Name

[ £

£¥E/Remark

[FrEiNd
[ | 271543518001 |0l cylinder (M) $76 x®63 x497

| sthm (M) (H=2500)

P /QTY
[ 1

H=2500




| \e‘r ; 7 271543518002 | Oil cylinder (M) ® 76 x063x597 |3l fil(M)(H=2700) 1 H=2700
| 2\¢ | | 271543518003 | il cylinder (M) ® 76 x63 x747 (M) (H=3000) 1 H=3000
| 3\% | | A 271543518004 | Qil cylinder (M) ® 76 x$63 x897 3 {6 (M)(H=3300) 1 H=3300
| | | | 271543518005 | Oil cylinder (M)® 76 x$63 x997 JHL(M)(H=3500) 1 H=3500
| - | | 271543518006 | Qil cylinder (M) ® 76 xP63 x1097 3ih {6 (M)(H=3700) 1 H=3700
| ‘ | 271543518007 | Oil cylinder (M) ® 76 xP63 x1247 | Jiifi(M)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
| 4 | | 1 A Shaft with 40 x 50 x 6 _11 [575 21> P 1
| | | 2 A DH40 x 48 X 5 X 6.5 el 1
‘ ‘ 3 A Built-in cylinder head MBI 1
| } | 4 A Built-in cylinder Py F L 1
‘ | ‘ 5 A 53 x63x3 block slice 14 /753X63X3 1
‘ | 9 ‘ 6 A The bottom right AR 1
‘ | ‘ 7 A The piston rod W5 IERT 1
| | 10 | 8 A The piston e 1
‘ | 11 ‘ 9 A Bearing ring 58 x63x13 S EIF58X63X13 1
| 5\5; | clz/ | 10 A Steel back bearing 40X44X20 AN hil 7K 40X44X20 1
‘ | | ‘ 11 A O-rings D68X3. 1 [eRitlic] 1
I ‘ | 12 | 12 A Hole with 53 * 63 * 6 _11 FLH % 1
| L j’/ | A 271598510002 |Seal repair kit (middle cylinder) A IS LA (b A L) 1 40 £/Inc1.2.9.11.12
\ a \
L _
I (ZF4A A /) /Lift cylinder (two-stage full free mast)
FEING  %AB/SN Name £ BE/QTY ¥ /Remark
A B 271543516001 | Oil cylinder (R) ® 40 xd30 x1245 | JilifiL(R)(H=2500) 1 H=2500
\ 271543516002 |Oil cylinder (R) ® 40 xd30 x1345 HL(R)(H=2700) 1 H=2700
271543516003 [Qil cylinder (R) ® 40 x®30 x1495 JHL(R)(H=3000) 1 H=3000
13 A 271543516004 | Oil cylinder (R) ® 40 xb30 x1645 | iliL(R)(H=3300) 1 H=3300
6 o 5 14 271543516005 | Oil cylinder (R) ® 40 xd30 x1745 | lifiL(R)(H=3500) 1 H=3500
4 b & 5 271543516006 | Oil cylinder (R) ® 40 xP30 x1845 |ihliL(R)(H=3700) 1 H=3700
’f' 392 4 271543516007 |Qil cylinder (R) ® 40 x®30 x1995 JHL(R)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
8 7 3 271543517001 | Oil cylinder (L) ® 40 xP30 x1245 | jifiL(L)(H=2500) 1 H=2500
9 8 271543517002 | QOil cylinder (L) ® 40 x$30 x1345 JHL(L)(H=2700) 1 H=2700
10 9 ~ 271543517003 | Oil cylinder (L) ® 40 xP30 x1495 |jifir(L)(H=3000) 1 H=3000
e r*"&g 10 M & B 271543517004 |Oil cylinder (L) ® 40 xd30 x1645 | 3iifL(L)(H=3300) 1 H=3300
1 [ i 271543517005 | Oil cylinder (L) ® 40 xP30 x1745 | jifir(L)(H=3500) 1 H=3500
I | 271543517006 | Oil cylinder (L) ® 40 x30 x1845 | 3iifi(L)(H=3700) 1 H=3700
| 271543517007 |Oil cylinder (L) ® 40 x®30 x1995 L (L)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
I 1 15 | 1 A Cylinder block LAk 2
i : 2 A Hexagon socket head screw Vq/\'% 59 Sk 4T 2
| | 3 A Combination gasket FiNeRor o] 2
I | 4 A Shaft seal 30 x40x6 4$}¢SOX4OX6 2
[ | 5 A DH30X38X5 DH30X38X5 2
i ! I i 6 A Retaining ring EE] L] 2
| | I | 7 A Cylinder head fian: 2
| | 8 A Steel back bearing 30X34X25 AN 7K 30X34X25 2
I | 9 A O-rings D45X3. 1 O 2
i | 10 A Retaining ring 418 2
| I 11 A Right the piston rod A7 FEAT 1
| | 12 A Supporting ring for bore 35X40X10 | L] 3% & #35X40X10 2
o I 12 oy | 13 A The left cylinder joint e Sk 1
Y \% | =4 14 A O-ring rubber OISR E 1
\% B - 15 A Left the piston rod VRGE S 1
16 A Steel body AAA 1
A 271598510003 |Seal repair kit (lifting cylinder) S B (R T BT 2 £1,£7/Inc.4.5.9.12.14
SFFHEET (Z4¢4 & &) /Short lift cylinder (three-stage full free mast)
5 /NG SiHB/SN Name SR BgioT  &@/Remark
[
R — = A 271544518001 |Oil cylinder (M) & 56 x45 x497 T (M)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
| 2T //7 271544518002 | Oil cylinder (M) ® 56 xP45 x597 ST (M)(H=4350) 1 H=4350
‘ 3 Tk A 271544518003 | Oil cylinder (M) ® 56 x45x 747 T (M)(H=4500) 1 H=4500
: "EETH 271544518004 [Oil cylinder (M) ® 56 xd45 x897 JHiT (M)(H=4500) 1 H=4800
| 271544518005 | Qil cylinder (M) ® 56 xd45 x997 JH L (M)(H=5000) 1 H=5000
| 1 A Shaft with 45 * 55 * 6 11/1145x55%6 1
| 4 2 A DH45 53 x 5 x 6.5 x DH45x53%x5x6.5 1
: 3 A Built-in cylinder head B LS 1
| ,,/'"'8 4 A Built-in cylinder P B LA 1
\ =3 9 5 A 53 x63x3 block slice #41)753X63X3 1
1 - g 6 A The bottom right AL 1
10 7 A The pi o
| L e piston rod i 1
| T 1 8 A The piston TEgE 1
} 5 I - B 9 A 51 x56x20 bearing ring K IEKIF5IX56X20 1
| 6. ] 2 10 A Steel back bearing 45X49X30 4075 4 7R 45X49X30 1
| E?:j L ? 11 A O-rings D60X3. 1 o/t [ED60X3.1 1
| 12 A Hole with 45 * 56 * 7 fLF145%56x7 1
L A 271598510004 |Seal repair kit (middle cylinder) (A B (] ) 1 % /Inc.1.2.9.11.12]

AIME (=%2EH) /Lifting cylinder(three-stage full free mast)

B8 /NO) A%/SN Name AR QT  &¥E/Remark

! 271544516001 [Oil cylinder ® 35 x40 x1295 JHi{iT.(H=4000) 2 H=4000
2— ﬁ | 271544516002 | Oil cylinder ® 35 x40 x1425 i (H=4350) 2 H=4350
Y ! ; A 271544516003 | Qil cylinder ® 35 x40 x1475 i1 (H=4500) 2 H=4500
3 | ) 271544516004 | Oil cylinder ® 35 x40 x1575 71T (H=4500) 2 H=4800
5 i 271544516005 | Oil cylinder ® 35 x40 x1625 JH T (H=5000) 2 H=5000
. i 3 12 1 A DH35x43x5x6. 5 DH35 1

} 2 A Catch 35 x45x3 4 i 35x45x3 1

! 3 A Shaft with 35 x45x6 435 1




4 A Cylinder head L 1
5 A O-rings D45x3. 1 Ol 1
6 A The piston rod i FEAT 1
7 A spring g 1
8 A Buffer core ot 1
9 A The piston e 1
10 A Guide screw T RET 1
11 A Bearing ring C35X40X14 X C35X40X14 1
12 A cylinder HLf 1
7\ 3 13 A 0-rings OF![E 1
g\\ g//m 14 A Explosion-proof valve i 1% 1 1
— 14 A 271598510001 |Seal repair kit ok SNUME 2N pAR 9} 2 34fi/Inc1.3.5.11.13
0 |
-
MEAREL/Tilting cylinder
NG BBISN Name &9 BgiQTY  &¥/Remark
A 271520511001 |Tilting cylinder fH AR R 1 H<4000
271520511002 |Tilting cylinder A L 1 H24000
1 A GIHR - K30DO earrings 2 GIHR-K30DOH-¥£2 1
2 A B ANl I TR T Ve 1
3 A 5 x6 DH28x36x4. DH28 1
4 A Guide sleeve LA0ES 1
5 A Steel back bearing 28x32x15 HA TS 4K 28x32x15 1
6 A DH28x36x6 DH28x36x6 1
7 A Block slice 28 x38x3 4 /7 28x38x3 1
8 A Retaining ring 47 11847 1
9 A O-rings d60x3. 55 O 1
10 A The piston rod FEEEAT 1
11 A Flat washer P 1
12 A Spring washer A ] 1
13 A screw PRET 1
14 A Joint bearing 30ES S 147K 30ES 1
15 A Retaining ring EE] L] 1
16 A Hole with 50 x60x6 FLHI50 1
17 A Bearing ring 55 x60x10 XK 55x60%x10 1
18 A Hole with 50 x60x6 FLHI50 1
19 A Cylinder liner iy 1
20 A Steel back bearing 30x34x38 A1 il 7K 30x34x38 1
B 271598510005 | Seal package (inclined oil cylinder) |2 4, (i5iaH i) 1 o
PR3 (R 30)
EENYE GA/SN Name aH BrmoT  &¥E/Remark
A 271547001001 PRIl (h 30) 1 115 /Inc.1-16
271147001001 BRI B (P S0 1 FE3RO08N
1 941200300011 RN (P 2% B 5%) 1
2 255047020013 EJINEIN 1
3 941200300001 Frilli(i 20) 3
4 255047020008 AL bR iR 2
5 255047020018 AL 2
6 271547020001 P LS BRI 2
7 271547020002 U bR R 1
8 255047020012 AR 1
9 255047020009 S 1
10 941200100004 ) 2
11 255047020003 XA A 1
12 255047020019 B 1
13 255047020007 bR IR R 1
PRI 23 (FEXC)/Sign installation
5 /NG SAB/SN Name SR BgioT  &@/Remark
271547001002 |Label assembly U A B (95 30) 1 {1 /inc.1-16
A 271347001002 |Label assembly I A B (3 30) FE3R10N
271147001002 |Label assembly U A B (9 30) 1 FE3R08N
1 941200300011 |Label (warning read) Pl (4 % 1 i5) 1
2 255047020013 |lt is forbidden for a EJINEYN 1
3 941200300001 |Label (lifting point) YSTGEED) 3
4 255047020008 |Lifting signs are prohibited b fhrid 2
5 255047020018 |Novartis force logo Bl 2
6 271547020001 |Product model mark P RS AR 2
7 271547020002 |Hydraulic oil label U A R 1
8 255047020012 |Belt label A bRl 1
9 255047020009 | Prohibited to climb kg 1
10 941200100004 |Label (stacked warning) PRl Off m 2L A 0R) 2
11 255047020019 | The vehicle assembly BN 1
12 255047020007 | Battery maintenance tips & H R IR 1
FE3R12N NOBLEUFT .
BT ) |
[FEnd SBISN | Name SR BEQT]  #¥/Remark |




1 255047520001 () 1
2 910500600002 4147 GB827-3x10 4
3 255047520004 it DS ek E R 1
4 271547520003 A 2R (U %) 1
FE 4 M (3E30)/Data nameplate
¥ 5ING /SN Name £ BT  #¥/Remark
1 255047520002  |nameplate FARR(E30) 1
2 910500600002  [Rivet GB827-3 x10 14T GB827-3x10 4
3 255047520005  |Label with side shift minus weight | I Jk ARG 1
4 271547520003 |Load curve (sticker) A 1 2 (15 48) 1
H&S RYi/Electrical system
FE§/NO| S8/SN Name 2 BioT  &¥/Remark
1 920200300009  |Micro switch BN IE X 1 Parking brake
2 910400100003 [The flat washer GB97.1-4-200 HV | ¥ [ GB97.1-4-200HV 2
3 922000100001 [Lamp PDL - LXZM - 1 4T PDL-LXZM-1 2 headlamp
4 922000100002 |Lamp PDL - LXXD - 1 T PDL-LXXD-1 2 [Front o sTenaT]
5 921800200004 |Potentiometer TY1204-1 LA 3% 1 Curtis
921800200005 |Potentiometer 23KM-K227-06V LA 3% 1 Zapi
6 920200200002  |Key switch BILTT X 1
7 920200800018 |Rocker switch YB-nuoli-001 I S5 YB-nuoli-001 1
8 920200700003  |Button switch gq16h-10 14T 52 GQ16H-10 1
R 921100100038  [Instrument 8 3140-12-4 v 13 #3140-12-48V 1 Curtis
921100100047 |Instrument D13L-A ¢ #D13L-A 1 Zapi
10 920200300003 [Micro switch rz-15gw2s-b3 BT XRZ-15GW2S-B3 1
11 920200300004 |Micro switch rz-15gq22-b3 BT KRZ-15GQ22-B3 1
12 922000100003 [Lamp PDL - LXHW - 2 ST PDL-LXHW-2 2 TEar CompInation
13 922000100004 |Lamp PDL - LXJD - 01y JTPDL-LXJD-01Y 1 caution light
14 922000100001 |Lamp PDL - LXZM - 1 4T PDL-LXZM-1 1 #:%¢/Optional
922000100014 |Lamp A-LID-AL JTA-LID-AL 1 i#%4/Optional
15 920200100020 |Emergency stop switch RIFHRK 1
16 920200800018 |Rocker switch YB-nuoli-001 j JF % YB-nuoli-001 1
17 920200800021 |Tilt-plate switch yb-nuol-004 FRIT X YB-nuoli-004 1
18 920200800020 |Tilt-plate switch yb-nuol-003 SR I 55 YB-nuoli-003 1
19 921900100004 |Converter DC24V to 5V A gEDC24VEBV 1 j%%/Optional
271133010001 |Body wiring harness (Curtis-3R08N) | % £ 25 3 (Curtis-3R08N) 1 FE3R08-10N
20 271133010003 |Body wiring harness (Zapi-3R08N) | % & £ (Zapi-3RO8N) 1
271533010001 |Body wiring harness (Curtis-3R12N) | % £ £ 3 (Curtis-3R12N) 1 FESR12N
271533010012 |Body wiring harness (Zapi-3R12N) |7 £ £; 5i(Zapi-3R12N) 1
21 271533010010 |Mains harness i HL YR 2R T 1
22 922000100005  [Lights SG252 -24 v 11 SG252-24V 1
920200400008 _[FPPTOSTTT SWICTT FEVEEZ"OF O T 517 31 Y Fid-M12-OP6L-L7TOPNP 1 08/10 Curtis}fi
2 920200400007 | Approach switch Fi4-M12-ON6L-L70 | #il Jf J:Fi4-M12-ON6L-L70 1 FE3R08-10N Zapi
920200400012  |Approach switch Fi5-Q18-OP6L 301 I %Fi5-Q18-OP6L 1 FE3R12N Curtis
920200400011 [Approach switch Fi4-G12-ON6L P2 IF XFi4-G12-ON6L 1 FE3R12N Zapi
24 920500100002 |Speaker buzzer dJB-24b WL 5D IB-24B 1
271133010002 ;:,I_,E:;l:::lll, Conuor moaure {CUrts- Hi}/zﬂ_lﬁ:(CUnIS_SROBN) 1
ET1ectuon’c conuor moaure (Zapr- 2. . FEBROS-]‘ON
25 271135010011 E’I-érl\.?lhd}lll, Conuor moaure {CUrts- QT?£E1¢(zapl-3R08N) L
271533010002 | pyony i HL 4114 (Curtis-3R12N) 1 FE3R12N
271533010011 |- conome  COMUOT TOUUE ™ TZ8PT 4 1oy (4 (7api-3R12N) 1
26 271533010003 [Cable - U1 - the 25-6-8-400 £4i-U1-25-6-8-400 1
27 271533010004 |Cable - V1 - the 25-6-8-400 #445-V1-25-6-8-400 1
28 271533010005 [Cable - W1-25-6-8-400 £4i-W1-25-6-8-400 1
29 920500100001 |The horn 125 - DC24V 1Y\ 125-DC24V 1
30 920201000002 [Foot switch s % 1
921000200381 |Charger SN24V35A( Asian Chinese )| 7 if1 2 SN24V35A(TF. 1) 1 280Ah
921000200382 |Charger SN24V35A( Asian English ) |75 1 28 SN24V35A(IF 35) 1 280Ah
921000200383 |Charger SN24V35A( Europe ) 7 HL#SSN24V35A(FK) 1 280Ah
921000200384 [Charger SN24V35A( Britain ) 7t L 3§ SN24V35A () 1 280Ah
921000200385 |Charger SN24V35A( Australia ) 7 HL#SSN24V35A(I) 1 280Ah




921000200386 |Charger SN24V35A(USA) 7t HL 4 SN24V35A () 1 280Ah
921000200031 |Charger SN24V55A( Asian Chinese )| 7t Hi 2 SN24V55A(IF ) 1 360. 400Ah
31 921000200032 |Charger SN24V55A( Asian English ) | 7 1 2§ SN24V55A(TF %) 1 360. 400Ah
921000200033 |Charger SN24V55A( Europe ) 7t Hi 4 SN24V55A (1) 1 360. 400Ah
921000200034 | Charger SN24V55A( Australia ) o 1 2 SN24VEEA(IK) 1 360. 400Ah
921000200035 [Charger SN24V55A( Britain ) 7t HL 4 SN24V55A () 1 360. 400Ah
921000200036 | Charger SN24V55A(USA) % H1 3 SN24VEEA() 1 360. 400Ah
921000200073 |Charger SN24V60A( Asian Chinese )| 7t Hi 2§ SN24V60A(TF 1) 1 420. 480Ah
921000200074 | Charger SN24V60A( Asian English ) |7 i % SN24VE0A(T #) 1 420. 480Ah
921000200075 |Charger SN24V60A( Europe ) 7t H1 24 SN24V60A(FK) 1 420. 480Ah
921000200076 |Charger SN24V60A( Australia ) 7t HL 4 SN24V60A(HE) 1 420, 480Ah
921000200077 [Charger SN24V60A( Britain ) 7t HL 4 SN24V60A(F) 1 420. 480Ah
921000200078 | Charger SN24V60A(USA) % H1 3 SN24VE0A() 1 420. 480Ah
921000200061 |Charger SN24V80A( Asian Chinese )| 7t Hi 2§ SN24V80A(IF 1) 1 540. 600Ah
31 921000200062 |Charger SN24V8B0A( Asian English ) | 7t Hi 23 SN24V80A(TF %) 1 540, 600Ah
921000200063 |Charger SN24V80A( Europe ) 7t Hi 4 SN24V80A(FK) 1 540. 600Ah
921000200064 |Charger SN24V80A( Australia ) 7t HL 4 SN24VB0A(HE) 1 540, 600Ah
921000200065 |Charger SN24V80A( Britain ) 7t HiL 4 SN24VB0A () 1 540. 600Ah
921000200066 | Charger SN24VB0A(USA) % 1 2 SN24VBOA() 1 540. 600Ah
FE3R08-10 Hi#& 4l #F(Curtis) /FE3R08-10 Electronic components (Curtis)
[ 8/NJ GBISN Name % BTy &¥/Remark
1 271198033002 |Controller 1220E-2401(3R08N-Z) 4% 1220E-2401 (3ROSN-7) 1
2 271533011005 |Safety seat RT14-20 10A {6 FERT14-20 10A 1
3 920700100002 |Contactor DC24V-SW180B-4 Al 2% 1
4 920100100007 |Fuse 150A {5 22 150A(KEAL) 2
5 271198033001 [Controller 1220E-2401(3R08N-Z) F2 il 4% 1220E-2401 (3ROSN-7) 1
FE3R08-10 A #& 41 £ (Zapi) /FE3R08-10 Electronic components (Zapi)
FEiNg gmmisN Name £ BREIQTY  #¥E/Remark
1 271198033003 |Controller AC-0-24V200A(3RO8N-T) |4 il #AC-0-24V200A (3ROSN-T) 1
2 271198033004 |onnorer STV s B EPS-DCO-24V-50A (3R08N-2) 1
3 920700100002 |Contactor DC24V-SW180B-4 Al 3% 1
4 271533011005 |Safety seat RT14-20 10A {RE HERT14-20 10A 1
5 920100100007 |Fuse 150A {22 150A(ER) 2
FE3R12H 4 (Curtis) /FE3R12 Electronic components (Curtis)
B8 /NO) A%/SN Name AR QT  &yE/Remark
1 271598033003 |Contactor 1220E-2401(3R12N-Z) J2iil % 1220E-2401 (3R12N-7) 1
2 920700100002 |Controller DC24V-SW180B-4 T fih % 1
5 271598033001 [ oreor  TESFEESEISRIAN ek e 193952321 (3R12N-T-HN) 1
271598033002 [ontactor 1232E-2321(3R12NLi-T-WN 47 il #51232E-2321 (3R12NLi-T-WN) 1
4 271533011005 |Safety seat RT14-20 10A {5 BERT14-20 10A 1
5 920100100008 |Fuse 200A R 22 200A(FEKL) 2




FE3R12H 2 #ff(Zapi) /IFE3R12 Electronic components (Zapi)

R 5INg /SN Name £ BT #3/Remark
1 920700100002 |Contactor DC24V-SW180B-4 Pefie 1
2 920100100008 |Fuse 200A {522 200A(KL) 2
3 271598033004 |Controller ACEX24V-240A(3R12N-T) | 4% il #$ACEX24V-240A (3R12N-T) 1
4 271598033005 |conmoner B S EAV s ] 82EPS—-DC0-24V—50A (3R12N—7) 1
5 271533011005 |Safety seat RT14-20 10A {3 BERT14-20 10A 1
YRR B /Power connector assembly
ME/SN Name P PrE/QTY  #&vE/Remark
920400100014 |Batteryconnecting cable REMA95017| {4 f:REMA95017-01 1 Plumbic acid/#i#2
920400100022 |Batteryconnecting cable REMA95016|44#i{:-REMA95016-32 1 LI/ e
920400100011 [BETETEOTIECING OO e {FRENA95044-01 1 Plumbic acid/#i k2
920400100021 |Batteryconnecting cable REMA95043|#4fi{1:REMA95043-39 1 LI/ e
910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 448 GBO7.1-6-200HV 4
910400500005 |Spring washer GB93-6 FFE AR GBI3-6 4
910200200046 | Screw GB70.1-M6x60-8.8 1241 GB70.1-M6x60-8.8 4
% Hiit/Battery and bracket
5 /NG SiAB/SN Name SR BegioT  &@/Remark
271537010001 [ PonEYERVIOTESREAWET 9 [ 5) 431, 24V-6P2S420(f)(hific iy )| 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010002 [P STYETVTOPZSAZITEON 9O 751 H24V-6P2S420( ) (bEsh )| 1 |FESRIO-12N
271537010003 |Battery24V-6PzS420(Welding huoju) | 3| i 24V-6P2S420(J%) 1 [FE3r10-12N
271537010004 |Battery24V-6PzS420(Bolt huoju) 25| 1 3124V-6P2S420(12) 1 [FE3r10-12N
271537010005 [ Pon SYEHVIOrESHOUWENT 99 [ 5 1, 24V-6P2S480( 1) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010006 | Dony 27V 0F ZSA50(E0T g0 73| HLh24V-6PZS480( 1) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010007 |Battery24V-6PzS480(Welding huoju) | %3] i 24V-6P2S480(J%) 1 [FEsr10-12N
1 271537010008 |Battery24V-6PzS480(Bolt huoju) 25| 1 3124V-6P2S480(12) 1 [FeE3r10-12N
271537010009 [ PonSYEHVIOTESSRAWENT 99 [ 5 1, 24V-6P2S540( k) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010010 | Do oy 2V 0P ZSSR0E0N gom 37|t 1124V-6P2S540(1%) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010011 |Battery24V-6PzS540(Welding huoju) | %3] i 24V-6P2S540(J%) 1 [FEsr10-12N
271537010012 |Battery24V-6PzS540(Bolt huoju) 25| 1 3124V-6PZ2S540(12) 1 [FeE3r10-12N
271537010013 [ on SYEHVIOTESOUMIWENT 99 [ 5 1, 24V-6P2S600( 1) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010014 | P oy 2V 0P ZS000E0 goM 37| 1 1124V-6P2S600(1%) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537010015 |Battery24V-6PzS600(Welding huoju) | 3| i 24V-6PZS600(J2) 1 [FE3R10-12N
271537010016 |Battery24V-6PzS600(Bolt huoju) | 75| 1 iih24V-6P2S600(i2) 1 [FE3R10-12N
271137010001 | JENSTYZHVIOTESESOWEIAG OO T ) o i1 24v-6P2S280(k) (bt pa )| 1 [FE3RO8BN
271137010002 |oncyZAV-OP ZSZEUTEI gom 75| H17124V-6PzS280() (befitsh | 1 |FE3RO8N
271137010003 _|Battery24V-6PzS280(Welding huoju) |7 5| 1 1h24V-6P2S280(}2) 1 [FE3rosN
271137010004 |Battery24V-6PzS280(Bolt huoju) | 75| H1iih24V-6P2S280(i%) 1 |FE3RO8N
271137010005 [Por CYEHVIOTZSSOUWEIT 90 [ 5 1 24V-6P2S360( k) 1 |FE3ROBN
., | 271137010006 |PETCTFAVEOPZSIOOEOTHON 73] 11 J1124V-6PZS360(1) 1 |FE3ROBN
271137010007 _|Battery24V-6PzS360(Welding huoju) |7 5| 1 124V-6P2S360(/2) 1 [FE3rosN
271137010008 |Battery24V-6PzS360(Bolt huoju) | 75| 1 iih24V-6P2S360(i%) 1 |FE3RO8N
271137010009 [PoTCYEAVIOTESREWENT 9O [ 5 1, 24V-6P2S420(f) 1 |FE3ROBN
271137010010 | P oy 2V 0P ZSAZ0E0T GO 73] Hih24V-6P2S420(15) 1 |FE3rosN
271137010011 _|Battery24V-6PzS420(Welding huoju) |7 5| 1 i1h24V-6P2S420(}2) 1 [FE3rosN
271137010012 |Battery24V-6PzS420(Bolt huoju) | 75| H1iih24V-6P2S420(i2) 1 |FE3RO8N
271137012101 [Lithium battery 24V-200(IN-A) $HER;H24V-200(IN-A) 1 |FE3RO08N
1 271137012102  |Lithium battery 24V-250(IN-A) $EER;H24V-250(IN-A) 1 FE3R08N
271137012103 [Lithium battery 24V-300(IN-A) $HER;H24V-300(IN-A) 1 |FE3RO08N
271537012101 |Lithium battery 24V-300(IN-A) $BEE;tB24V-300(IN-A) 1 FE3R10-12N
. 271537012102 [Lithium battery 24V-350(IN-A) $HER;H24V-350(IN-A) 1 |FE3R10-12N
271537012103  |Lithium battery 24V-400(IN-A) $BEE;tB24V-400(IN-A) 1 FE3R10-12N
271537012104 [Lithium battery 24V-450(IN-A) $HER;H24V-450(IN-A) 1 |FE3R10-12N




271512511001 |Battery bracket R A FE3R10-12N
271112511001 |Battery bracket AT AR FE3RO08N
271521511010  |Roller suite RIREN




